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SECTION A CO | KL

Answer all the questions

Q. No. (5x 2 = 10)

What are the objectives of accounting? K1

Define direct and indirect cost. K1

What is net present value? K1

Expand BEP and MOS. K1

Write a short note on ratio. K1
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SECTION B O | KL

Answer all the questions

(5 x 2 = 10)

[\

K2

.O\

Define single entry system.

[\

K2

~

What is meant by budget?

\9)

K2

*

From the following compute payback period
Initial Investment Rs.150000, Annual cash inflow Rs.52500

9. Compute P/V Ratio from the following 2 K2

Sales Rs.200000, Contribution Rs.80000.

10. Calculate current ratio from the following information: 2 K2

Current assets Rs.75, 000. Current Liabilities Rs.30,000

Q.No. | SECTIONC (2x10=20) |CO | KL

Answer any two questions

11. Following is the balances on 31.12.2018 prepare trading and | 3 K3
profit and loss account for the year and the balance sheet as

on the date.

Debits

Rs.

Credits

Rs.

Opening Stock
Purchases
Salaries

Rent

Debtors

Cash

Bank balance
Trade Expenses
Furniture

6,000
25,000
5,500
1,300
40,000
1,000
5,600
600
2,500

Capital
Creditors
Sales
Loan

30,000

9,500
38,000
10,000

87,500

87,500

Adjustments:
a. Closing stock was
b. Salary outstanding

Rs.9,000.

Rs.500.

c. Rent prepaid Rs.100.

d. Depreciate furniture at 10%.

Create a provision on debtors at 5% for bad debts
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12

From the following data forecast the cash position at the end
of April, May and June 2018.

Month
2018

Sale
Rs.

Purchases

Rs. Rs.

Wages

Sales
Expenses
Rs.

February
March
April
May
June

120000
130000
70000
116000
85000

80000
98000
100000
103000
80000

10000
12000
8000
10000
8000

7000
9000
5000
10000
6000

Further Information:
Sale at 10% realized in the month of sale. Balance
realized in the following month.
Purchase: Creditors are paid in the month following
the month of supply.
Wages and Sundry expenses paid in the month itself.

Income tax Rs.10000 payable in June.

Dividend Rs.5000 payable in June.
Cash Balance on hand as on 01.04.2018 Rs.50000.

K3

13.

Each of the following project requires a cash outlay of
Rs.10000. You are require to suggest which project should
be accepted if the standard pay-back period is 5 years.

YEAR

CASH INFLOWS

Project A

Project B

Project C

DN AW -

2500
2500
2500
2500
2500

4000
3000
2000
1000

1000
2000
3000
4000

K3

Q. No.

SECTION D

Answer any two questions

(2 x 10 = 20)

CO

KL

14.

Comment on the profitability of each product when:
a) Raw material is the key factor
b) Sales quantity is the key factor

Particulars Product A Product B

Per unit (Rs.) | Per unit (Rs.)
Selling Price 200 500
Materials (Rs. 20 per kg) 40 160
Labour (Rs. 10 per kg) 50 100
Variable overhead 20 40

Total Fixed Overheads Rs. 15000.

K4
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15. The Following are the income statement of Jeeva Itd., for the | 4 K4
year ending 31% December 2018 and 2019. You are required
to prepare a comparative income statement for the two years.

31.12.2018 | 31.12.2019
Rs. Rs.
Net Sales 10,00,000 | 12,00,000
Cost of goods sold 5,50,000 6,05000
Operating expenses:
Administration 80,000 1,00,000
Selling 60,000 80,000
Non-operating Expenses:
Interest 40,000 50,000
Income Tax 50,000 80,000
16. You are given the following information: 4 K4
Cash 18,000
Debtors 1,42,000
Closing stock 1,80,000
Bills receivable 27,000
Creditors 50,000
Outstanding expenses 15,000
Tax payables 75,000
Calculate
a) Current Ratio
b) Liquidity Ratio
c) Absolute Liquid Ratio
Q. No. | SECTIONE (2x20=40) |CO |KL
Answer any two questions
17. Mr. Vijay keeps his books under single entry system. From | 5 K5

the following, prepare Trading and P & L A/c and Balance
Sheet as on 31.3.2018 Cash book analysis shows the

following:
Rs.
Interest Charges 100
Personal withdrawals 2,000
Staff salaries 8,500
Other business expenses 7,500
Payment to creditors 15,000
Balance at Bank as on 31.03.2018 425
Cash in hand as on 31.03.2018 75
Received from Debtors 25,000
Cash sales 15,000
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Further details available are

As on As on
31.03.2018 31.03.2019
Rs. Rs.

Stock on hand 9,000 10,220
Creditors 8,000 5,500

Debtors 22,000 30,000
Furniture 1,000 1,000

Office premises 15,000 15,000

Provide 5% interest on X”’s Capital balance as on
01.04.1993.provide Rs.1500 for doubtful debts, 5%
depreciation on all fixed assets. 5% group incentives

commission to staff has to be provided for on net profit after
meeting all expenses and the commission.

18. From the following information prepare a cost sheet for the K5
month of December 2020
Particulars Rs.
Stock on hand — 1% Dec 2020: Raw materials 25,000
Finished Goods | 17,300
Stock on hand — 31% Dec 2020: Raw materials 26,200
Finished Goods | 15,700
Purchase of Raw materials 21,900
Carriage on Purchase 1,100
Work in progress 01.12.2020 at work cost 8,200
Work in progress 31.12.2020 at work cost 9,100
Sale of finished goods 72,300
Direct wages 17,200
Non-productive wages 800
Direct Expenses 1,200
Factory overheads 8300
Administrative overheads 3,200
Selling and distribution overheads 4,200
19. The sales and profit for 2018 and 2019 are as follows: K5

Year Sales Profit
Rs. Rs. Rs.
2013 1,50,000 20.000
2014 1,70,000 25,000
Find out:
P/V Ratio
BEP

P00 o

Sales for a profit of Rs.40,000
Profit for sales of Rs.2,50,000 and
Margin Of Safety at a profit of

Rs.50,000.
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20.

From the following transaction Prepare Journal and Ledger
of Mr. Ravi & Sons.

Mr.Ravi & Sons.

Year Rs.

2000

Jan 1 Business started with Rs.2,50,000 1,50,000
and cash deposited with bank

Jan 3 Purchased Machinery on Credit form 50,000
Rangan

Jan 6 Bought Furniture from Ramesh for 25,000
cash

Jan 12 | Goods Sold to Yashodha 22,500

Jan 13 | Goods Returned by Yashodha 2,500

Jan 15 | Goods Sold for Cash 50,000

Jan 17 | Bought good for Cash 25,000

Jan 20 | Cash Received from Yashodha 10,000

Jan 21 | Cash Paid to Ramola 20,000

Jan 25 | Cash withdrawn from Bank 50,000

Jan 29 | Paid Advertisement Expenses 12,500

Jan 30 | Bought Office Stationary for Cash 5.000

Jan 31 | Cash withdrawn from bank for 6,250
Personal use of the Proprietor

Jan 31 | Paid Salaries 15,000

Jan 31 | Paid Rent 2500

K5
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