STELLA MARIS COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) CHENNAI – 86 (For candidates admitted from the academic year 2023 – 2024)

BCA DEGREE EXAMINATION - APRIL 2024 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS SECOND SEMESTER

COURSE : ALLIED CORE

PAPER : ACCOUNTING FOR BUSINESS

SUBJECT CODE : 23CM/AC/AB25

TIME : 3 HOURS MAX. MARKS: 100

Q. No.	SECTION A		($(5 \times 2 = 10)$	CO	KL
-	Answer all the question	ıs		,		
1.	What are the objectives of accounting?					K1
2.	Define direct and indirect cost.					K1
3.	What is net present value	e?			1	K1
4.	Expand BEP and MOS.				1	K1
5.	Write a short note on rational	io.			1	K1
Q. No.	SECTION B			$(5 \times 2 = 10)$	CO	KL
	Answer all the question	ıs				
6.	Define single entry syste	m.			2	K 2
7.	What is meant by budget	t?			2	K 2
8.	From the following com	pute paybac	k period		2	K 2
	Initial Investment Rs.150	0000 <u>, Ann</u> u	al cash inflow	Rs.52500		
9.	Compute P/V Ratio from	the follow	ing		2	K 2
	Sales Rs.200000, Contri	bution Rs.8	0000.			
10.	Calculate current ratio fr	om the follo	owing informa	ation:	2	K 2
	Current assets Rs.75, 000. Current Liabilities Rs.30,000					
Q. No.	SECTION C $(2 \times 10 = 20)$					KL
	Answer any two question	ons				
11.	Following is the balance	s on 31.12.2	2018 prepare t	rading and	3	K3
	profit and loss account for	or the year a	and the balanc	e sheet as		
	on the date.					
	Debits	Debits Rs. Credits Rs.				
	Opening Stock	6,000	Capital	30,000		
	Purchases	25,000	Creditors	9,500		
	Salaries	5,500	Sales	38,000		
	Rent	1,300	Loan	10,000		
	Debtors	40,000				
	Cash	1,000				
	Bank balance	5,600				
	Trade Expenses	600				
	Furniture	2,500				
		87,500		87,500		
	Adjustments:					
	a. Closing stock wa					
	b. Salary outstanding					
	c. Rent prepaid Rs.100.d. Depreciate furniture at 10%.Create a provision on debtors at 5% for bad debts					

12	From the following data forecast the cash position at the end						3	K3
	of April, May and June 2018.							
	Month	Sale	Purchases	Wage		Sales		
	2018	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.		Expenses		
		4.50000				Rs.		
	February	120000	80000		000	7000		
	March	130000	98000		000	9000		
	April	70000	100000		000	5000		
	May	116000	103000		000	10000		
	June	85000	80000	80	000	6000		
	Further Information:							
		t 10% realize			sale. E	Balance		
		ed in the follo	-					
		ase: Creditors		the mo	onth f	ollowing		
		onth of suppl	•					
	_	s and Sundry				onth itself.		
		e tax Rs.100	1 0					
		end Rs.5000						
	Cash I							
13.	Each of the following project requires a cash outlay of							K3
13.			_				3	K3
	Rs.10000. You are require to suggest which project should							
	be accepted if the standard pay-back period is 5 years. YEAR CASH INFLOWS							
	Project A Project B Project C							
	1	250		4000	rroj	1000		
	2	250		3000		2000		
	$\begin{vmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{vmatrix}$	250		2000		3000		
	4	250		1000		4000		
	5	250						
Q. No.	SECTION D				(2 x	10 = 20)	CO	KL
	Answer any	two question	IS					
14.	Comment on	the profitabil	ity of each p	product	when	n:	4	K4
	a) Raw mater	ial is the key	factor					
	b) Sales quan	tity is the key	factor					
	Particulars Product A Product B							
			Per unit	(Rs.)	Per ı	ınit (Rs.)		
	Selling Price	,		200		500		
	Materials (R	s. 20 per kg)		40		160		
	Labour (Rs.	10 per kg)		50		100		
	Variable ove	erhead		20		40		
	Total Fixed Overheads Rs. 15000.							
L	<u> </u>							1

15.	The Following are the income state	4	K4		
	year ending 31st December 2018 a				
	to prepare a comparative income s				
		31.12.2018	31.12.2019		
	N. G.I	Rs.	Rs.		
	Net Sales	10,00,000	12,00,000		
	Cost of goods sold	5,50,000	6,05000		
	Operating expenses:	00.000	1 00 000		
	Administration	80,000	1,00,000		
	Selling	60,000	80,000		
	Non-operating Expenses:	40.000	50,000		
	Interest	40,000	50,000		
	Income Tax	50,000	80,000		
16.	You are given the following inform	mation:		4	K4
	Cash		,000		
	Debtors		,000		
	Closing stock	1,80	,000		
	Bills receivable		,000		
	Creditors		,000		
	Outstanding expenses		15,000		
	Tax payables	75	75,000		
	Calculate				
	a) Current Ratio				
	b) Liquidity Ratio				
	c) Absolute Liquid Ratio				
Q. No.	SECTION E	(2	CO	KL	
	Answer any two questions				
17.	Mr. Vijay keeps his books under s			5	K5
	the following, prepare Trading and				
	Sheet as on 31.3.2018 Cash book	analysis show	s the		
	following:				
		Rs.			
	Interest Charges		.00		
	Personal withdrawals	· ·	000		
	Staff salaries	-	500		
	Other business expenses		500		
	Payment to creditors	15,000			
	Balance at Bank as on 31.03.201				
	Cash in hand as on 31.03.2018	2.5	75		
		Received from Debtors 25,000			
	Cash sales	15,0	000		

	Further details ava						
			As on	As	s on		
			31.03.2018	31.03	3.2019		
			Rs.	F	Rs.		
	Stock on hand		9,000	10,220			
	Creditors		8,000	5,500			
	Debtors		22,000	30,000)		
	Furniture		1,000	1,000			
	Office premises	15,000 15,000					
	Provide 5% intere	st on X"	s Capital balan	ce as on			
	01.04.1993.provide Rs.1500 for doubtful debts, 5%						
	depreciation on al	l fixed as	ssets. 5% group	incentive	S		
	commission to sta	ff has to	be provided fo	r on net pr	ofit after		
	meeting all expens	ses and the	he commission	•			
18.	From the following	_	ation prepare a	cost sheet	t for the	5	K5
	month of Decemb	er 2020					
	Particulars				Rs.		
	Stock on hand –	1 st Dec 2			25,000		
				d Goods	17,300		
	Stock on hand –	31 st Dec			26,200		
	Finished Goods 15,700						
	Purchase of Raw		ls		21,900		
	Carriage on Purc				1,100		
	Work in progress 01.12.2020 at work cost 8,200						
		progress 31.12.2020 at work cost 9,100					
	Sale of finished g	-					
	Direct wages						
	Non-productive wages 800						
	Direct Expenses	1			1,200		
	Factory overhead				8300		
	Administrative overheads 3,200						
	Selling and distri	bution o	verneads		4,200		
19.	The sales and profit for 2018 and 2019 are as follows:						K5
	Year		Sales	Pro	-		
	Rs.		Rs.	R	S.		
	2013		1,50,000		20.000		
	2013		1,70,000		25,000		
	Find out:		1,70,000		25,000		
	a. P/V Ratio						
	b. BEP						
	c. Sales for a profit of Rs.40,000						
	d. Profit for sales of Rs.2,50,000 and						
	e. Margin Of Safety at a profit of						
	Rs.50,000.						
	_1		,			·	

From the following transaction Prepare Journal and Ledger				K5
of Mr. Ray				
		Rs.		
Jan 1	Business started with Rs.2,50,000	1,50,000		
	and cash deposited with bank			
Jan 3	Purchased Machinery on Credit form	50,000		
	Rangan			
Jan 6	Bought Furniture from Ramesh for	25,000		
	cash			
Jan 12 Goods Sold to Yashodha 22,500				
Jan 13	Goods Returned by Yashodha	2,500		
Jan 15	Goods Sold for Cash	50,000		
Jan 17	Bought good for Cash	25,000		
Jan 20	Cash Received from Yashodha	10,000		
Jan 21	Cash Paid to Ramola	20,000		
Jan 25	Cash withdrawn from Bank	50,000		
Jan 29	Paid Advertisement Expenses	12,500		
Jan 30	Bought Office Stationary for Cash	5.000		
Jan 31	Cash withdrawn from bank for	6,250		
	Personal use of the Proprietor			
Jan 31	Paid Salaries	15,000		
Jan 31	Paid Rent	2500		
	Year 2000 Jan 1 Jan 3 Jan 6 Jan 12 Jan 13 Jan 15 Jan 17 Jan 20 Jan 21 Jan 25 Jan 29 Jan 30 Jan 31	Mr.Ravi & Sons. Year 2000 Jan 1 Business started with Rs.2,50,000 and cash deposited with bank Jan 3 Purchased Machinery on Credit form Rangan Jan 6 Bought Furniture from Ramesh for cash Jan 12 Goods Sold to Yashodha Jan 13 Goods Returned by Yashodha Jan 15 Goods Sold for Cash Jan 17 Bought good for Cash Jan 20 Cash Received from Yashodha Jan 21 Cash Paid to Ramola Jan 25 Cash withdrawn from Bank Jan 29 Paid Advertisement Expenses Jan 30 Bought Office Stationary for Cash Jan 31 Cash withdrawn from bank for Personal use of the Proprietor Jan 31 Paid Salaries	Mr.Ravi & Sons. Year 2000 Jan 1 Business started with Rs.2,50,000 and cash deposited with bank Jan 3 Purchased Machinery on Credit form Rangan Jan 6 Bought Furniture from Ramesh for cash Jan 12 Goods Sold to Yashodha 22,500 Jan 13 Goods Returned by Yashodha 22,500 Jan 15 Goods Sold for Cash Jan 17 Bought good for Cash Jan 20 Cash Received from Yashodha 10,000 Jan 21 Cash Paid to Ramola Jan 25 Cash withdrawn from Bank Jan 30 Bought Office Stationary for Cash Jan 31 Cash withdrawn from bank for Personal use of the Proprietor Jan 31 Paid Salaries 15,000	Mr.Ravi & Sons. Year 2000 Jan 1 Business started with Rs.2,50,000 and cash deposited with bank Jan 3 Purchased Machinery on Credit form Rangan Jan 6 Bought Furniture from Ramesh for cash Jan 12 Goods Sold to Yashodha 22,500 Jan 13 Goods Returned by Yashodha 2,500 Jan 15 Goods Sold for Cash 50,000 Jan 17 Bought good for Cash 25,000 Jan 20 Cash Received from Yashodha 10,000 Jan 21 Cash Paid to Ramola 20,000 Jan 29 Paid Advertisement Expenses 12,500 Jan 30 Bought Office Stationary for Cash 50,000 Jan 31 Cash withdrawn from bank for Personal use of the Proprietor Jan 31 Paid Salaries Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. 28 Rs. 29 Rs. 20,000 1,50,000 1,50,000 25,000 20,000 Jan 12 Cash Paid to Ramola 20,000 Jan 20 Cash Withdrawn from Bank 50,000 Jan 30 Bought Office Stationary for Cash 5.000 Jan 31 Cash withdrawn from bank for Personal use of the Proprietor
